Mr.Praveen Kumar S/oMr.Mahabir Singh (Guarantor) 
A-115, 1st Floor, Vikas Marg, Shakar Pur Delhi-110092 

No.1 - 3, have availed a housing loan from our branch against the security of mortgage of 
the following asset belonging to LATE MANISH DWIVEDI S/O MR. GIRISH CHAND 
DWIVEDL. An amount of Rs. 6,91,947/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Nine 
Hundred Forty Seven Only), is due from you, to Can Fin Homes Ltd. as on 06.08.2025 
together with future interestatthe contractedrate and other charges thereon. 

Details of the mortgaged asset 
Flat No-S-4, RHS Flat at Second Floor, Plot No-2-/160, Rajender Nagar, Sector-2,

[...]

Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officer of Can Fin Homes Ltd., GURGAON Branch, will be sold by holding e-auctionon 

“As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 04/09/2025, for 

recovery of Rs. 43,23,331/- (Rupees FORTY THREE LACS TWENTY THREE 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY ONE only) due to Can Fin Homes Ltd. 

from Mr. AMARPREET SINGH BHALLA S/O Mr. NARENDER SINGH and Mrs. 
CHANDAN DEEP KAUR W/O Mr. AMARPREET SINGH BHALLA (Borrowers) as on 

14/08/2025, together with further interest and other charges thereon. The reserve price 
will be Rs. 38,00,000 (Rupees THIRTY EIGHT LACS only) and the earnest money 

deposit will be Rs. 3,80,000 (Rupees THREE LACS AND EIGHTY THOUSAND only). 

SCHEDULE OF THE MORTGAGE PROPERTY 

FLAT NO.105, FIRST FLOOR REAR SIDE, PLOT NO.486/8 AND 463/8 (NEW 
NO.536/12), KHASRA NO.4146/3471/791, MM RESIDENCY, KRISHNA COLONY, 
GURUGRAM, HARYANA PIN-122001,COVERED AREA 860 SQ.FT. BOUNDRIES OF 
THE PROPERTY AREAS UNDER:NORTH:

[...]

Malatl Devi Wio Sh. Ram Bahadur Singh, Rio House No. 350, Tiliyapur, Tehsil Sitarganj, Distt. U5, 
MNagar, Uttarakhand. 
BD.E: 'E)ev g‘rasad Sio Sh. Prem Marayan, R/o House No. 343, Tiliyapur, Tehsil Sitarganj, Distt. U.S. Nagar, 
ttarakhand. 

Whereas a sum of Rs 59,59,378.17 (Rupees Fifty Nine Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Three Hundred 
Seventy Eight and Paise Seventeen Only) along with pendenta-lite and future interest @ 10.00% per annum 
simple rate on reducing balance from the date of filing of the O.A being 04.12.2017 ©ill the date of realization and 
costs of Rs 84,500 in respect of Recovery Certificate in O.A, Case No. 206 of 2017 issued by the Presiding 
Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal, Dehradun in presentmatter is awarded against CDs, 
‘Whereas (C.D.) have failed to pay the dues of Rs §9,59,378.17 (Rupees Fifty Nine Lakhs Fifty Nine 
Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Seventeen Only) as on 04.12.2017 payable by (C.D} in 
respect of Certificate No. RC No. 99 of 2018, 
And whereas the undersigned has ordered the sale of property mentioned in the Schedule below in satisfaction 
of the said caertificate, 
Notice is hereby given that in absence of any order of postponement, the said property shall be sold on

[...]

with the property will be subject to the charge of SBFC Finance Limited. 

Amount demanded in 
Possession Notice (Rs.) 

SI. Name and Address of Borrowers & 
No.| Date of Demand Notice and Loan A/c No. Description of Property(ies) & Date of Possession 

Rs. 2105056/ 

(Rupees Twenty-One 
Lac Five Thousand 
and Fifty-Six Only) 

as on 29th April 2025. 

1. |1.ROHTAS, 2.MAHKAN, 3. PRAVEEN, 

4. RAHUL SINGH, HAVING ADDRESS AT, 233, 

Village — Gehlab, Mohalla — Feel, Near Holi Chowk, 

Hodeal, Distt - Palwal, Haryana —121103. 

Demand Notice Date: 02nd May 2025 

Loan No.